Form CP-4

## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 212 No. Market	Re	ooks	Count	y. Sec. 5 T	wp. 9S Rge.	(E) 19 (W)
Wichita, Kansas NORTH				m lines Sl		WOODS AND THE STATE OF THE STAT
				Company		11
	Lease Name	Ondrasek 705 Fourt	h Nation	al Bank Blo	dg., Wichi	_ Well No1 ta, Kansas
	1			r Dry Hole)	_	ry Hole
	Date well com		as On, Gas o	i Diy Hole/		ember 11,19 66
						ember 11,19 66
					Sept	ember 11, <sub>19</sub> 66
i	0 " " "				Sept	ember 11, <sub>19</sub> 66
				a temperatura desperatura de la companya del la companya de la com		ember 11, <sub>19</sub> 66
	Reason for aba	indonment of we	ll or producin	g formation	<u> </u>	ry Hole
	1			ast production		
Locate well correctly on above	-				r its agents bef	ore plugging was com-
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who sup-	mencedi'	La Teo 1	7 Massey	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	nsas	
Name of Conservation Agent who sup-	ervised plugging of the	Denth to ton	Bottor	m	Total Depth of	Well 3507 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water			DOLLOI	A.A. Commenter of the C	Total Depth of	W CILP CCt
		74.567 B				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORI	OS 					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8 5/8"	208 ¹	None
		_				
					<u> </u>	
			1			
	Heavy mu	d to 500'.	Set plu	ıg. <b>C</b> ement	ed with	
	25 sacks	cement.	Heavy muc	d to 2001.	Set	
	plug. C	emented wi	th 20 sac	cks cement.	Heavy	
	mud to 4	O'. Set p	lug. Cen	nented with	8 sacks	
	cement,	to bottom	of cellar	. Plugged	rat hole	
	with 2 s	acks cemen	+ .	and an inch addition of the second		
	<u> </u>	dens cemen	<del></del>	······································	toria.	70 A 1 2 B
					0.9/	TON WE
					की हैं	36200
					Wiching to	6 10 6 100/00
		Antequality and the state of th			A. A.	(40B) A
	/72 3751				"Chi TOA	
Name of Plugging Contractor	Pickrell Dril	al description is nec 1 in 2 Compa	essary, use BAC nv	K of this sheet)	Wiching Kan	Dispose
Address	705 Fourth Na			Wichita, K	ansas	
				,		
STATE OF KANSAS			SEDGWIC	CK		
STATE OF RANSAS	, CO	UNTY OF	***************************************		_, ss.	
well, being first this sworn on oath, above described well as flied and tha	says: That I have k	nowledge of the	facts, statem	ents land matter	rs herein contai	of the above-described ned and the log of the
MATARY			rell	4	100	
		(Signature)	W. Sebit		7	* 1 *
- Editorial 18		7.0.	5 Fourth		Bldg., Wi	ichita, Kansas
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	ore me this 20t	hday of.	Ser	otember	, 19	66
Subschuse AND Swork to before		The state of the s	PMI.	06/F.	, 15	MP-Charles College and Charles
Thursday Colors	1070	<u> </u>	M THL:	many		37 77.
My commission expires May 10,	19/0	Li Li	. M. WOIT	-TIIR,	•	Notary Public.

## DRILLING

COMPANY:

Pickrell Drilling Company 705 Fourth National Bank Bldg.

Wichita, Kansas

Rotary Drilling Commenced\_

<u>9/11/66</u> Rotary Drilling Completed\_

LOCATION:

Ondrasek No. 1 SE NE NE Section 5-98-19W

Rooks County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD: (8 Jts.) 8 5/8" surface casing set at 208' with 140 sacks cement

Circulated. Completed 6:30 PM, September 4, 1966. No oil string

run. D. & A

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

40 860 1470 3115 3330 3415 3475 3507	Sandy Clay Shale & Shells Sand & Shale Shale & Lime Lime Kansas City Lime & Shale Arbuckle, R.T.D.	C. F. S. 3230 3250 3285 3300 3323 3330 3378 3400
		3438 3472 3480 3483 3491 3507
	CONSTRUCTION ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Slope Tests 2000 2500 3000 3500

W. SEBITS The undersigned, , Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

STATE OF KANSAS

September 19 66, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared C. W SEBITS , to me known to be the infertical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its and confidence in Fast and a knowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and seal of office the day and year last/above written.

My commission while the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and seal of office the day and year last/above written.

My commission expires:

May 10, 1970

PURCHASE ORDER						
JONES-SHELBURNE AND						
FARMER, INC.	11050					
STATE CAPITOL STATION	11350					
OKLAHOMA CITY 5, OKLAHOMA						
TO DATE 3 3 1952  ADDRESS 7 VICTOR 18						
NOTICE: THIS ORDER MUST BE ATTACHED TO INVOICE.  MAKE AT LEAST 4 COPIES OF ALL INVOICES, MAIL 2 OR MORE WITH PURCHASE ORDER ATTACHED TO OUR ADDRESS IN OKLAHOMA CITY, — ALSO — MAIL AT LEAST 2 COPIES ADDRESSED TO US AT RUSSELL, KANSAS.						
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT					
7/						
- Jawa Jana						
Je (0 2 - 2/-5)						
Lugaires	25 00					
	,					
	V. C. S.					
FEB 25	College					
The state of the s						
Card October						
The Commence of the commence o						
The second secon						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ∕THIS ORDER	2000					
	25 00					
LEASE moviases						
WELL NO. JOB NO. RIG NO.						
CHARGE TO DILLING SAN	and the second					
AUTHORIZED BY John & fo	88					